Telaire Wall Mount
CO
2
,
Humidity and
Temperature Transmitters
•	Dual	simultaneous	analog	outputs	(V	&	mA)
available for CO

2. This product is not designed or intended for use in safety
critical functions.
Ordering Information
Examples:
T8100-D	ABC	Logic,	display
T8100-D-BAC	ABC	Logic,	display,BACnet
T8200-HD	Dual	channel,	Humidity,	Display
T8300-BAC	ABC	Logic,	pitotot	tube,	BACnet
T8100-DB	ABC	Logic,	display,	black	case
Note: Not all combinations are available, i.e., T8300 with humidity. Please see www.ventostat.com to see the latest
list of available part numbers.
Note: T8100-5P-R versions are conformally coated.
Black	versions	are	for	applications	such	as	movie	theaters
T8 100,	200,	300 Humidity	(H) Display	(D) Color	(B,	W) Range	(5P,	10P) BACnet	(BAC)
	T8
2
Sensing Method
•	 Non-dispersive	infrared	(NDIR)	absorption
•	 Gold-plated	optics
•	 Patented	ABC	Logic	self	calibration	algorithm
CO2 Measurement Range
T8100/T8200/T8300
0	to	2000	ppm	(0	ppm	=	0	V,	4	mA;
2000	ppm	=	10/5V,	20	mA)
T8100/T8200/T8300	-	5P	models
0	to	5000	ppm	(0	ppm	=	0	V,	4	mA;
5000	ppm	=	10/5V,	20	mA)
T8200	(10P	models)	0	to	10,000	ppm
(0	ppm	=	0	V,	4	mA;	10,000	ppm	=	10/5V,	20	mA)
T8200	(20P	models)	0	to	20,000	ppm
(0	ppm	=	0	V,	4	mA;	20,000	ppm	=	10/5V,	20	mA)
CO2 Accuracy
±	30ppm	or	3%	of	the	reading	shown,	whichever	is	higher	*
Power Supply Requirements
18-30	VAC	RMS,	50/60	Hz,	or	10.8		to	42	VDC,
polarity	protected
Power Consumption
Typical	0.7	W	at	nominal	voltage	of	24V	AC	RMS
Temperature Dependence
0.2%	FS	per	°C	(±0.11%	per	°F)
Stability
T8100/T8300	-	Single	Channel
<2%	of	FS	over	life	of	sensor	(15	years)
T8200		-	Dual	Channel
<5%	of	FS	or	<10%	reading	annual	over	life	of	sensor
(10	years)